

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 955/2023
CrIM No. 1895/2023

Yash Pal Dogra

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.11.2023

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the translated copy of the status report filed by Respondent No. 1 before the court of learned Magistrate, Kathua along with the copy of statement of the complainant dated 23.06.2023 recorded before the concerned police station, by tomorrow positively.

List on **10.11.2023**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
08.11.2023
Manan