

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 955/2023

Yash Pal Dogra

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
10.11.2023.

From reading of order dated 08.11.2023, it transpires that the matter has been heard at length by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court and, therefore, it would be appropriate to list this matter before the same Bench.

In view of urgency pointed out by Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, let this matter be listed today itself before the appropriate Bench.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
10.11.2023.
Neha-1